VV061
V100
S070
VQD
VKF
VK
VT
VS

[Option]
1609
How to Order
1
2
Standard Specifications
Construction
b Cv
0.29kg
b Cv b Cv b Cv
2.4 0.26 0.62 2.6 0.34 0.67 2.8 0.25 0.67 2.5 0.37 0.66
Flow Characteristics/Mass
De-energized Energized
Option
Fluid
Ambient and fluid temperature
Response time (1)
Lubrication
Manual override
Shock/Vibration resistance (2)
Enclosure
Air
–10 to 50°C (No freezing. Refer to page 5.)
Type of actuation Direct operated type 2 position single solenoid
Operating pressure range 0 to 0.9 MPa
30 ms or less (at the pressure of 0.5 MPa)
Not required (Use turbine oil Class 1 ISO VG32, if lubricated.)
Max. operating frequency 10 Hz
Non-locking push type
Mounting orientation Unrestricted
150/50 m/s2
Dustproof
∗ Option
Note 1) Based on dynamic performance test, JIS B 8374-1981. (Coil temperature: 20°C, at rated voltage,
without surge suppressor)
Note 2) Impact resistance: No malfunction occurred when it is tested with a drop tester in the axial direction
and at the right angles to the main valve and armature in both energized and
de-energized states every once for each condition. (Values at the initial period)
Vibration resistance: No malfunction occurred in a one-sweep test between 45 and 1000 Hz. Test
was performed at both energized and de-energized states in the axial
direction and at the right angles to the main valve and armature. (Values at
the initial period)
Note 3) At rated voltage
Electrical entry
Coil rated voltage (V)
Allowable voltage fluctuation
Apparent power (3) AC
DC
AC
DC
DC
AC (50/60 Hz)
Inrush
Holding
Grommet, Conduit,
Conduit terminal, DIN terminal
100, 200, 110 ∗, 220 ∗, 240 ∗
24, 12 ∗
–15 to +10% of rated voltage
19 VA (50 Hz), 16 VA (60 Hz)
 11 VA (50 Hz), 7 VA (60 Hz)
Without indicator light: 6 W, With indicator light: 6.3 W
Varistor, Neon bulb
Varistor, LED (Neon bulb for 100 V or more)
Power consumption (3)
Light/Surge voltage suppressor
(Not applicable for grommet type)
C [dm3/(s·bar)] C [dm3/(s·bar)] C [dm3/(s·bar)] C [dm3/(s·bar)]
1 → 2 (P → A) 2 → 3 (A → R) 3 → 2 (R → A) 2 → 1 (A → P)
Mass
Grommet

Series VT317
Manifold Specifications
How to Order Manifold
VT317 manifold is B mount
style and available both as
a common exhaust and
individual exhaust model.
Common
exhaust
Individual
exhaust
Mass
Grommet
Valve model
Flow characteristics
C [dm3/(s·bar)] C [dm3/(s·bar)] C [dm3/(s·bar)] C [dm3/(s·bar)]
1 → 2 (P → A) 2 → 3 (A → R) 3 → 2 (R → A) 2 → 1 (A → P)
VO317
VO317V (Vacuum spec. type)
VO317E (Continuous duty type)
∗ Please indicate manifold
base type, applicable
manifold valve and
blanking plate when
ordering.
Manifold type
Max. number of stations
Applicable solenoid valve
B mount
20 stations (1)
VO317�-���(-Q) (3)
Exhaust port
Symbol
1
3
Port location (Direction)/Port size
A
Base (Side)
1 4
1 4
Base (Side)
Note 1) For more than 3 stations, supply air both sides of P port. The common exhaust type should
exhaust from both of the R port.
Note 2) In the case of common exhaust type, R and P ports size can be Rc 3/8 by using a mounting
adaptor.
Note 3) Can also be applied to Series VVT320 manifold.
Type
Common (2)
Individual
P
Base (Side)
Base (Side)
1 4
(    )1 4 3 8
R
Base (Side)
1 4
Base (Side)
(    )1 4 3 8
Description Part no.
Blanking plate (With screw, O-ring) PVT317-53-1A
Mounting bracket (With screw)
DXT010-37-4
(For common exhaust)
Thread  type
Nil
F
N
T
Option
Mounting bracket ∗
A port size (Base piping)
1/4